Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00003AW
This is to certify:
That the Misc. detector
with type designation(s)
Piezoelectronic Accelerometer PCB-602, 603, 604, 628 Series
Issued to
PCB Piezotronics GmbH
Hückelhoven, Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to the Rules shall be provided upon installation on board.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2024-02-05
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2029-02-04.
DNV local unit: Essen
Approval Engineer: Heinz Scheffler
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-039142-1
Certificate No: TAA00003AW
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Piezoelectric Accelerometers Type Variant PCB-602
Type Description Data
602D01 Basic Model Sensitivity (±10 %): 10.2 mV/(m/s²)
Measurement Range: ±490 m/s²
Temperature Range: -54 to +121 °C
Broadband Resolution: 3434 µm/sec2
M602D01 Metric thread Sensitivity (±10 %): 10.2 mV/(m/s²)
Measurement Range: ±490 m/s²
Temperature Range: -54 to +121 °C
Broadband Resolution: 3434 µm/sec2
EX602D01 EX Variant Sensitivity (±10 %): 10.2 mV/(m/s²)
Measurement Range: ±490 m/s²
Temperature Range: -54 to +121 °C
Broadband Resolution: 3434 µm/sec2
EXTO602D01 EX Variant / temperature output Sensitivity (±10 %): 10.2 mV/(m/s²)
Measurement Range: ±490 m/s²
Temperature Range: -54 to +121 °C
Temperature Output Range: +2 to +121 °C
Broadband Resolution: 3434 µm/sec2
HT602D01 High Temperature Variant Sensitivity (±10 %): 10.2 mV/(m/s²)
Measurement Range: ±490 m/s²
Temperature Range: -54 to 162 °C
Broadband Resolution: 1472 µm/sec2
Piezoelectric Accelerometers Type Variant PCB-603
Type Description Data
603C00 Basic Model Sensitivity (±20 %): 1.02 mV/(m/s²)
Measurement Range: ±4905 m/s²
Temperature Range: -54 to +121 °C
Broadband Resolution: 19620 µm/sec2
603C01 Basic Model Sensitivity (±10 %): 10.2 mV/(m/s²)
Measurement Range: ±490 m/s²
Temperature Range: -54 to +121 °C
Broadband Resolution: 3434 µm/sec2
M603C00 Metric thread Sensitivity (±20 %): 1.02 mV/(m/s²)